
4R
Reconstruction-Rel…

Bridge Replacement Facilities for
Pedestrians &

Bicycles

New Construction Vehicular parking
areas

Other Operation and
maintenance of
transit facilities

$306.2M

$30.8M
$2.0M$6.5M $1.6M$2.3M $0.2M

FLAP Obligations/Expenditures by fiscal year
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018  TOTAL
$39,705,466 $31,670,300 $34,441,735 $24,085,066 $46,769,052 $20,573,407 $197,245,025

FLAP Loan/Credits by fiscal year
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015   FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 TOTAL
$4,021,000 $0 $0 ($1,500,000) $11,800,000 ($7,730,000) $6,591,000

Programming Decisions Committee Members
Name Phone   E-mail Title
Bob Perreault 530-283-6268 BobPerreault@countyofplumas.com Director of Public Works, Plumas Coun…
Robert Peterson 916 653-4333 robert.peterson@dot.ca.gov Chief, Office of Federal Programs
Chris Longley 720-963-3733 christopher.longley@dot.gov Access Program Manager

Call for Projects information

Start Date End Date
No. applications
received

Total Access funds
requested

3/1/2013 4/30/2013 63 $285,096,690

11/3/2014 1/30/2015 56 $269,500,000

1/23/2017 5/12/2017 64 $416,913,172

Local Match

11.47%

Congressional District

CA-04

CA-02

CA-08

CA-01

CA-52

CA-19

CA-24

$107M

$70M

$65M

$43M

$12M

$10M

$8M

Total project's costs by FLMA Accessed

FS 57%

NPS 12%

FWS 3%

NPS / FS 15%

FS / BLM 3%

BOR 3% 

Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP)

California

Projects Programmed

47
FLAP Funds Programmed

$349.5M
Federal Lands Highway Division

CFLHD
FLAP Allocations by fiscal year

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 TOTAL
$35,717,269 $35,985,578 $35,264,122 $31,658,791 $31,652,935 $30,035,928 $200,314,623

$972M

USACE 3%
BLM / NOAA 2% 



*This information is an overview of the FLAP projects information.  It is subject to change at any time.  For additional details or clarifications, please contact the Federal Lands Highway Division offices or visit the State FLAP 
webpage.  

Project ID Project Name- Description Improvement type Delivery Agency
Delivery 

Year
CA FLAP MOD 258(1) BLUE LAKE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2023
CA FLAP SR89(3) LASSEN PEAK HIGHWAY 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2023
CA FLAP MAR 223(1) PIERCE POINT ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2023
CA FLAP PLU 406(1) QUINCY JUNCTION ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2023
CA FLAP SH20(1) SH20 OHAIR ROAD INTERSECTION 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2023
CA FLAP DN 511(1) KLAMATH BEACH ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2022
CA FLAP 03S11(1) REDS MEADOW ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2022
CA FLAP RED 2017(3)SACRAMENTO ISLAND TRAILHEAD Vehicular parking areas Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2022
CA FLAP BB 2017(1) CASTLE ROCK TRAILHEAD PARKING Vehicular parking areas City of Big Bear Lake 2021
CA FLAP FO 2017(2) OAK PARKWAY TRAIL UNDERPASS New Construction City of Folsom 2021
CA FLAP SD SR94(1) CAMPO ROAD New Construction Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
CA FLAP CR393400(1) EVERGREEN ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2020
CA FLAP MAD CR26(1) ET AL AVENUE 26 AND ROAD 29 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
CA FLAP NEV 40(1) DONNER PASS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
CA FLAP ED CR147(2) ICE HOUSE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
CA FLAP INY CR2022(1) SOUTH LAKE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
CA FLAP MER CR337(1) WOLFSEN ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2019
CA FLAP 41099(1) BERRYESSA KNOXVILLE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
CA FLAP YARTS(99) FREE TRANSIT DEMONSTRATION Operation and maintenance of transit faci Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (YARTS) 2018
CA FLAP SCR T5(2) MONTEREY BAY SANCTUARY SCENIC TRAIL 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
CA FLAP MRN CR107(1) MUIR WOODS ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
CA FLAP TRI CR502(1)&511(1) RUTH ZENIA ROAD AND VAN DUZEN ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
CA FLAP CR109(1) SIR FRANCIS DRAKE BOULEVARD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
CA FLAP SF TR95(1) SOUTH OCEAN BEACH TRAIL 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2018
CA FLAP CR N-3(1) ANGELES FOREST HIGHWAY 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP PLU CR411(1) BUCKS LAKE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP CR4S07(1) CONVICT LAKE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP CR36(1) HAMMONTON-SMARTSVILLE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP CR4F009(1) J F KENNEDY MEMORIAL DRIVE 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017

CA FLAP SR89(2) MEEKS BAY Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017

CA FLAP 51009 (1) PARADISE GIBRALTER ROADS 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP LA CR2N40(1) SANTA ANITA CANYON ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP CRS4018(1) WHITNEY PORTAL ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2017
CA FLAP 10089(1) DOLLAR CREEK TRAIL Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2016



*This information is an overview of the FLAP projects information.  It is subject to change at any time.  For additional details or clarifications, please contact the Federal Lands Highway Division offices or visit the State FLAP 
webpage.  

Project ID Project Name- Description Improvement type Delivery Agency
Delivery 

Year
CA FTFW/FLAP DOED 10(3) LARIVIERE MARSH BRIDGE & MARSHLAND R Bridge Replacement Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2016
CA FLAP SR36(13A) STATE ROUTE 36 TREE CLEARING Other Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2016
CA FLAP SR89(1) TRUCKEE RIVER BRIDGE Bridge Replacement Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2016

CA FLAP TR10099(1) BALD HILLS ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Humboldt County/Yurok Tribe 2015

CA FLAP CR147(1) ICE HOUSE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2015
CA FLAP SR36(13) STATE ROUTE 36 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2015
CA FLAP 3050(2) ARROYO SECO ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2014
CA FLAP 111(1) BECKWOURTH GENESEE ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2014
CA FLAP TRAIL 31099(2) JOHNNY CASH TRAIL PHASE 2 Facilities for Pedestrians & Bicycles City of Folsom 2014
CA FLAP 460507(1) BUCHANAN ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013
CA FLAP 312(2) CHESTER WARNER VALLEY ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013
CA FLAP A21(5) MOONEY ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013
CA FLAP 4S12(1) ROCK CREEK ROAD 4R Reconstruction-Relocation Central Federal Lands Highway Division, FHWA 2013



Project ID

CA FLAP 03S11(1)

CA FLAP 10089(1)

CA FLAP 41099(1)

CA FLAP 51009 (1)

CA FLAP BB 2017(1)

CA FLAP CR N-3(1)

CA FLAP CR109(1)

CA FLAP CR36(1)

CA FLAP CR393400(1)

CA FLAP CR4F009(1)

CA FLAP CR4S07(1)

CA FLAP CRS4018(1)

CA FLAP DN 511(1)

CA FLAP ED CR147(2)

CA FLAP FO 2017(2)

CA FLAP INY CR2022(1)

CA FLAP LA CR2N40(1)

CA FLAP MAD CR26(1) ET AL

CA FLAP MAR 223(1)

CA FLAP MER CR337(1)

CA FLAP MOD 258(1)

CA FLAP MRN CR107(1)

CA FLAP NEV 40(1)

CA FLAP PLU 406(1)

CA FLAP PLU CR411(1)

CA FLAP RED 2017(3)SACRAMENTO ISLAND TRAILHEAD

CA FLAP SCR T5(2)

CA FLAP SD SR94(1)

CA FLAP SF TR95(1)

ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=37.25195480196919~-120.49760517187501&lvl=6&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
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